District of Certified For questions, please call

Columbia Government Lead-Based 202-535-1934
District Paint Inspectors 202-478-2441
Department of Updated
the Environment (DDOE) 7-31-2014
EXPIRATION

DDOE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO: DATE
Adam M. Truax DC13-7278 6/21/2015
Anna P. Schall DC12-7048 9/13/2014
Annalyn O'Grady DC13-7377 10/17/2015
Brandon L. O'Brien DC13-7349 10/24/2015
Corey L. Ashford
134 Keating Circle
Stafford, VA 22554
540-720-5007
clashford@eecfirst.com DC14-6782 2/6/2016
Damien Hammond Sr.
1001 G Street NW Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005
Hammond@wjenviro.com
888 270 8387 DC12-7062 10/17/2014
David R. Argueta DC13-5812 6/18/2015
Deborah T. Eisenman
3000 Connecticut Avenue, NW STE 234
Washington, DC 20008
202-223-3334
deborah@sohogroupinc.com DC13-6161 8/16/2015
Dennis C. Lynch
71 Metispa Drive
Severna Park, MD 21146
410-544-1246
dlynch@artisanenviro.com DC13-6852 8/13/2015
Dennis Perez DC13-7156 8/10/2014
Derrick T. Williams DC13-7269 6/4/2015
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Erwin R. Jones
7009 Mathew Street
Greenbelt, MD
240-299-4870

e.jonesjr21@yahoo.com DC13-7026 1/29/2015
Felix A. Viera

2010 Oglethorpe Street, #104

Hyattsville, MD 20782

202-330-7152

vierafelix530@gmail.com DC14-6397 2/9/2016
Garrett N. Kehler DC13-6407 3/15/2015
Gordon P. Chapline DC13-7254 7/17/2015
Henry E. Ogege DC13-7180 2/20/2015
James |. Watson DC14-6926 7/28/2016
Jason Golden DC12-7075 9/4/2014
Jeffre Powell

6234 Georgia Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20011

202-359-4540

j.powell@veteransets.com DC13-6395 5/6/2015
Jeffrey C. Ogle

509 B McCormick Drive, Suite Q

Glen Burnie, MD 21061

410-766-0222

ogle@ceiinc.com DC14-6853 4/28/2016
Jenna Burns DC13-7348 10/24/2015
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John Ndanga

4808 Continental Drive
Olney, MD 20832
301-343-4767

ynnassociates@verizon.net DC12-4850 10/20/2014
Keith A. Dempsey DC13-6296 9/22/2014
Korey B. Rubeling DC13-6303 1/7/2015

Lindsay Mahoney DC13-7157 2/20/2015

Loren Barrett

509 McCormick Drive, Suite Q
Glen Burnie, MD 21061
410-739-7051
Ibarrett@ceiinc.com DC14-7584 5/2/2016

Lori E. Marfoglio

200 Fairbrook Drive, STE 201
Herndon

571-235-5641
Imarfoglio@appenv.com DC13-7285 7/8/2015

Michael A. Dunbar
7833 Heatherton Lane
Potomac, MD 22854
240-876-7604
mdunbar@apexcos.com DC14-7402 1/27/2016

Melanee Strootman DC13-7250 5/1/2015
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Patrick C. Dincher
4631 Deerpark Road
Owing Mills, MD 21117
410-684-3327

apehut@netzero.com DC14-7135 2/25/2016
Richard A. Clarke DC13-6316 9/26/2014
Robert Powell DC13-7280 6/19/2015
Ronald A. Stallard DC13-7202 9/22/2014
Timothy J. Kenny DC12-6983 10/25/2014

William E. Gooding, Jr.

1101 3rd Street, SW Unit 106
Washington, D.C. 20024
202-360-7890
bill@atiinc.com DC14-4904 1/29/2016

Total 35

DDOE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their presence on this list
does not represent a statement about the quality of their work.
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